

Waitrose Stock Number	54690303
Name	Waitrose & Partners No1 Cheese & Biscuits
Contents	Waitrose No1 Fig & Balsamic Relish 140g Waitrose No1 Biscuits for Cheese 260g Waitrose No1 Gouda & Black Pepper Thins 70g Waitrose No1 Barbers Mature Wookey Hole Cheddar 200g Cropwell Bishop Creamery Cropwell Blue Stilton 200g Waitrose No1 Beemster Dutch Gouda 150g Waitrose No1 Bix 100g Waitrose No1 Moody's Rosary Ash 100g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No 1 Fig & Balsamic Chutney
Ingredients	figs (26%) (figs, rice flour), Bramley apples, spiced vinegar (cider vinegar, cloves, allspice, black peppercorns, cinnamon), muscovado sugar, raw cane sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (11%) (red wine vinegar, concentrated grape must), water, red chillies, cinnamon.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 ORD UK
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1023/242 kj/kcal
fat	0.9 g/ml
of which saturates	0.3 g/ml
carbohydrate	54.5 g/ml
of which sugars	49.4 g/ml
protein	1.4 g/ml
salt	0.18 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

16/06/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 Biscuits for Cheese 686212
Ingredients	<p><u>FIG, PLUM & CRANBERRY WHEAT BISCUITS:</u> fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), malted wheat flakes, rapeseed oil, sweetened dried cranberries (9%) (cranberries, sugar), dried figs (8%), freeze dried plum (8%), malted barley flour, salt, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).</p> <p><u>BEETROOT, NIGELLA & THREE-SEED OAT BISCUITS:</u> Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), mixed seeds (22%) (millet seeds, pumpkin seeds, sunflower seeds, nigella seeds (3%)), oats, butter (milk), oatmeal, beetroot powder (7%), salt, dried beetroot (2.0%), black pepper.</p> <p><u>CHARCOAL & SESAME WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS:</u> Wholemeal wheat flour, sunflower oil, sesame seeds (7%), charcoal powder (2%), yeast extract (yeast extract (contains: barley, wheat, oats, rye), salt, vegetable juice concentrate, Thiamin (B1), riboflavin, niacin, Vitamin B12, folic acid, flavouring (contains celery)), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).</p> <p><u>Rye Sour Dough:</u> Wholemeal rye flour (39%), wholemeal wheat flour, fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), rye sourdough (12%) (rye flour, malted wheat flour, starter culture, yeast), honey (6%), black treacle, sunflower oil, fermented rye flour, salt, yeast</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	peanuts and nuts.
Net Quantity	260 g e

Country of Origin				
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Manufacturer's name and address	Burton's Biscuit Pinesway Business Park Station Road Dorset DT10 2RN			
Instructions for use				
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Per 100g	FIG, PLUM & CRANBERRY WHEAT BISCUITS	BEETROOT, NIGELLA & THREE-SEED OAT BISCUITS	CHARCOAL & SESAME WHOLEMEAL BISCUITS:	RYE SOURDOUGH
energy	1769kj/421 kcal	2010kj / 481kcal	1912kj / 457kcal	1646kj / 390kcal
fat	12.4g	23.9g	19.3g	5.4g
of which saturates	0.9g	10.6g	2.1g	0.6g
carbohydrate	63.7g	50.7g	50.7g	69.5g
of which sugars	15.8g	5.1g	0.8g	10.0g
protein	9.7g	11.9g	15.3g	10.7g
salt	1.5g	1.6g	0.95g	1.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A			
Suitable for vegetarians	Y			
Suitable for vegans	N			
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y			
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N			
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y			
Free from alcohol	Y			
Free from artificial flavours	Y			

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

21.06.23

Version No.:V2

Name	Dutch Gouda and Black Pepper Thins
Ingredients	wheat flour, Gouda cheese (milk) (30%), oils and fats (palm fat, rapeseed oil, coconut oil), black pepper (1.5%), sea salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Sesame
Net Quantity	70g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Revisieweg 8 8304 BE Emmeloord The Netherlands
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2349/564kj/kcal
fat	38.8 g/ml
of which saturates	21.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	37.1 g/ml
of which sugars	0.8 g/ml
protein	15.4 g/ml
salt	1.81 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	No 1 Wookey Hole Mature Cheddar Cheese
Ingredients	Cheddar Cheese (Milk)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Ashley Chase Estate Ltd. Ford Farm, Litton Cheney, Dorchester, DT2 9AZ
Instructions for use	-
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1725kj/416kcal
fat	34.9g
of which saturates	21.7g
carbohydrate	0.1g
of which sugars	0.1g
protein	25.4g
salt	1.8g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N – Lard is applied to outer face of cheese to help form the rind during maturation
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

523852 – WTTBEEM

Date of last review:

30.05.2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 Beemster Duchy Gouda
Ingredients	Pasteurised cow's MILK , Salt, Starter culture, (Animal (to be removed))Rennet, Annatto (E160)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated
Manufacturer's name and address	Cono Kaasmakers Rijperweg 20 1464 MB Westbeemster
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1719 kJ/ 415 kcal
fat	34.1g
of which saturates	24.5g
carbohydrate	0g
of which sugars	0g
protein	27.0g
salt	1.9g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	No – MILK
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

821082 - WRBIX

Date of last review:

30.05.2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 Bix
Ingredients	Bix Cheese (Cow's MILK), Double cream (MILK)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated <5°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Nettlebed Creamery Manor farm Nettlebed Henley – on- Thames RG9 5DA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1686 kJ/ 408 kcal
fat	37.9g
of which saturates	21.5g
carbohydrate	1.8g
of which sugars	0.1g
protein	14.9g
salt	1.34g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No – animal rennet
Suitable for vegans	No – animal rennet, MILK

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

56030 – WPPASH

Date of last review:

30.05.2023

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 Moodys Rosary Ash
Ingredients	Goat's Cheese (Goat's MILK), vegetable carbon
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated <5°C
Manufacturer's name and address	Rosary Goats Cheese LTD Partridge hill Landford Salisbury Wilts SP5 2BB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1095 kJ/ 264 kcal
fat	21.0g
of which saturates	12.7g
carbohydrate	3.7g
of which sugars	1g
protein	15g
salt	1.2g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	No – MILK

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 Cropwell Blue Stilton
Ingredients	Blue Stilton® cheese (milk)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	200g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C. Once opened, consume within 3 days. Do not exceed use by date.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cropwell Bishop Creamery Ltd, Nottingham Road, Cropwell Bishop, Nottingham NG12 3BQ
Instructions for use	To enjoy at its best remove from refrigeration an hour before serving.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1700 / 410 kj/kcal
fat	35.0 g
of which saturates	23.0 g
carbohydrate	<0.5g
of which sugars	<0.5g
protein	23.7g
salt	2.00g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here